
Tracy City Center Association
Balance Sheet

As of November 30, 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, December 1, 2022 01:31 PM GMT-08:00   1/1

TOTAL

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

Oak Valley Community Bank - 2687 32,077.96

Oak Valley Community Bank - 4078 68,400.41

Total Bank Accounts $100,478.37

Total Current Assets $100,478.37

Fixed Assets

Equipment 30,135.35

Accumulated Dpr -27,345.55

Total Equipment 2,789.80

Total Fixed Assets $2,789.80

Other Assets

Deposit 250.00

Total Other Assets $250.00

TOTAL ASSETS $103,518.17

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable (A/P) 2,800.00

Total Accounts Payable $2,800.00

Total Current Liabilities $2,800.00

Total Liabilities $2,800.00

Equity

Retained Earnings 77,981.99

Net Revenue 22,736.18

Total Equity $100,718.17

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $103,518.17



Tracy City Center Association
Income Statement

November 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, December 1, 2022 01:34 PM GMT-08:00   1/2

TOTAL

Revenue

DISI - Holiday Light Parade 200.00

DISI - Holiday Ornament Stroll 19,656.70

Total Revenue $19,856.70

GROSS PROFIT $19,856.70

Expenditures

Cen Ten

Gross Wages - CenTen 2,477.64

Payroll Tax Exp-CenTen 204.22

Workers Comp Ins-CenTen 23.80

Total Cen Ten 2,705.66

District Identity

Gross Wages - District Identity 2,477.64

Holiday Event-Decor Santa Hut 6,400.00

Payroll Tax Exp-DISI 204.22

Workers Comp Ins-DISI 23.80

Total District Identity 9,105.66

Organization/Contingency

Bank Charges 1,170.30

Communication Expense 181.19

CPA Services 8,500.00

Financial Reporting Expense 1,000.00

Gross Wages - Admin 825.87

Office/General Administrative Expenditures 211.09

PayChex Service Fee-Admin 318.27

Payroll Tax Exp-Admin 68.09

Web Site 244.40

Workers Comp Ins-Admin 7.94

Total Organization/Contingency 12,527.15

SOBO/Parking

District Maintenance 165.00

Gross Wages - SOBO 2,477.64

Payroll Tax Expense-SOBO 204.22

Workers Comp Ins-SOBO 23.80

Total SOBO/Parking 2,870.66

Total Expenditures $27,209.13

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -7,352.43

Other Expenditures

Candy Crawl Expenses 493.43

Car Show Expense 1,750.00



Tracy City Center Association
Income Statement

November 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, December 1, 2022 01:34 PM GMT-08:00   2/2

TOTAL

Ornament Stroll 4,535.31

Sales Tax Expense 2,100.00

Total Other Expenditures $8,878.74

NET OTHER REVENUE $ -8,878.74

NET REVENUE $ -16,231.17



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Cash Flows

November 2022

  Thursday, December 1, 2022 01:36 PM GMT-08:00   1/1

TOTAL

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Revenue -16,231.17

Adjustments to reconcile Net Revenue to Net Cash provided by operations:

Accounts Receivable (A/R)

Advance

Inventory Asset

Uncategorized Asset

Accounts Payable (A/P) 1,000.00

Notes Payable-Ornament Stroll (deleted)

Loan Payable-Ornament Stroll

Loan Payable-Ornament Stroll:Federal Revenue Tax Payable

PPP Loan Payable

Total Adjustments to reconcile Net Revenue to Net Cash provided by operations: 1,000.00

Net cash provided by operating activities $ -15,231.17

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Equipment

Equipment:Accumulated Dpr

Deposit

Other

Suspense

Net cash provided by investing activities $0.00

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Opening Bal Equity

Retained Earnings

Net cash provided by financing activities $0.00

NET CASH INCREASE FOR PERIOD $ -15,231.17

Cash at beginning of period 115,709.54

BAC - Checking 1606 (Closed 07/06/22)

BAC - MM  #1391 (Closed 11/30/20)

BAC - Savings 0557 (Closed 11/30/20)

BAC - Special Events 4011 (Closed 07/06/22)

CBNC - Special Events (Closed)

Oak Valley Community Bank - 2687

Oak Valley Community Bank - 4078

Total Cash at beginning of period 115,709.54

CASH AT END OF PERIOD $100,478.37



Tracy City Center Association
Balance Sheet Comparison

As of November 30, 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, December 1, 2022 01:33 PM GMT-08:00   1/1

TOTAL

AS OF NOV 30, 2022 AS OF NOV 30, 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

BAC - Checking 1606 (Closed 07/06/22) 0.00 6,484.74 -6,484.74 -100.00 %

BAC - Special Events 4011 (Closed 07/06/22) 0.00 61,832.55 -61,832.55 -100.00 %

Oak Valley Community Bank - 2687 32,077.96 8,941.06 23,136.90 258.77 %

Oak Valley Community Bank - 4078 68,400.41 68,400.41

Total Bank Accounts $100,478.37 $77,258.35 $23,220.02 30.06 %

Total Current Assets $100,478.37 $77,258.35 $23,220.02 30.06 %

Fixed Assets

Equipment 30,135.35 28,776.55 1,358.80 4.72 %

Accumulated Dpr -27,345.55 -26,362.55 -983.00 -3.73 %

Total Equipment 2,789.80 2,414.00 375.80 15.57 %

Total Fixed Assets $2,789.80 $2,414.00 $375.80 15.57 %

Other Assets

Deposit 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 %

Total Other Assets $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 0.00 %

TOTAL ASSETS $103,518.17 $79,922.35 $23,595.82 29.52 %

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable (A/P) 2,800.00 2,200.00 600.00 27.27 %

Total Accounts Payable $2,800.00 $2,200.00 $600.00 27.27 %

Other Current Liabilities

Loan Payable-Ornament Stroll 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 -100.00 %

Total Other Current Liabilities $0.00 $20,000.00 $ -20,000.00 -100.00 %

Total Current Liabilities $2,800.00 $22,200.00 $ -19,400.00 -87.39 %

Total Liabilities $2,800.00 $22,200.00 $ -19,400.00 -87.39 %

Equity

Retained Earnings 77,981.99 -61,549.58 139,531.57 226.70 %

Net Revenue 22,736.18 119,271.93 -96,535.75 -80.94 %

Total Equity $100,718.17 $57,722.35 $42,995.82 74.49 %

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $103,518.17 $79,922.35 $23,595.82 29.52 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

November 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, December 1, 2022 01:32 PM GMT-08:00   1/2

TOTAL

NOV 2022 NOV 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

Revenue

DISI - Grand Theatre Events 4,605.00 -4,605.00 -100.00 %

DISI - Holiday Light Parade 200.00 280.00 -80.00 -28.57 %

DISI - Holiday Ornament Stroll 19,656.70 21,705.00 -2,048.30 -9.44 %

Donation 7.87 -7.87 -100.00 %

Sponshorships 600.00 -600.00 -100.00 %

Sponsorships 289.42 -289.42 -100.00 %

Total Revenue $19,856.70 $27,487.29 $ -7,630.59 -27.76 %

GROSS PROFIT $19,856.70 $27,487.29 $ -7,630.59 -27.76 %

Expenditures

Cen Ten

Gross Wages - CenTen 2,477.64 3,421.11 -943.47 -27.58 %

Payroll Tax Exp-CenTen 204.22 263.98 -59.76 -22.64 %

Workers Comp Ins-CenTen 23.80 30.64 -6.84 -22.32 %

Total Cen Ten 2,705.66 3,715.73 -1,010.07 -27.18 %

District Identity

Grand Theatre Events 2,682.43 -2,682.43 -100.00 %

Gross Wages - District Identity 2,477.64 1,140.34 1,337.30 117.27 %

Halloween Parade 250.00 -250.00 -100.00 %

Holiday Event-Decor Santa Hut 6,400.00 450.00 5,950.00 1,322.22 %

Holiday Light Parade 303.10 -303.10 -100.00 %

Office Supplies 23.92 -23.92 -100.00 %

Payroll Tax Exp-DISI 204.22 88.00 116.22 132.07 %

Workers Comp Ins-DISI 23.80 10.23 13.57 132.65 %

Total District Identity 9,105.66 4,948.02 4,157.64 84.03 %

Organization/Contingency

Bank Charges 1,170.30 25.00 1,145.30 4,581.20 %

Communication Expense 181.19 153.74 27.45 17.85 %

CPA Services 8,500.00 8,500.00

Financial Reporting Expense 1,000.00 200.00 800.00 400.00 %

Gross Wages - Admin 825.87 3,421.11 -2,595.24 -75.86 %

Insurance 13,348.84 -13,348.84 -100.00 %

Office/General Administrative Expenditures 211.09 211.09

PayChex Service Fee-Admin 318.27 308.60 9.67 3.13 %

Payroll Tax Exp-Admin 68.09 263.98 -195.89 -74.21 %

Web Site 244.40 244.40

Workers Comp Ins-Admin 7.94 30.64 -22.70 -74.09 %

Total Organization/Contingency 12,527.15 17,751.91 -5,224.76 -29.43 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

November 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, December 1, 2022 01:32 PM GMT-08:00   2/2

TOTAL

NOV 2022 NOV 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

SOBO/Parking

District Maintenance 165.00 4,840.00 -4,675.00 -96.59 %

Gross Wages - SOBO 2,477.64 3,421.11 -943.47 -27.58 %

Payroll Tax Expense-SOBO 204.22 263.98 -59.76 -22.64 %

Workers Comp Ins-SOBO 23.80 30.64 -6.84 -22.32 %

Total SOBO/Parking 2,870.66 8,555.73 -5,685.07 -66.45 %

Total Expenditures $27,209.13 $34,971.39 $ -7,762.26 -22.20 %

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -7,352.43 $ -7,484.10 $131.67 1.76 %

Other Revenue

Taps on Tenth Income 37,069.79 -37,069.79 -100.00 %

Total Other Revenue $0.00 $37,069.79 $ -37,069.79 -100.00 %

Other Expenditures

Candy Crawl Expenses 493.43 493.43

Car Show Expense 1,750.00 375.00 1,375.00 366.67 %

Ornament Stroll 4,535.31 1,716.93 2,818.38 164.15 %

Sales Tax Expense 2,100.00 1,710.00 390.00 22.81 %

Taps on Tenth Expense 20,514.39 -20,514.39 -100.00 %

Total Other Expenditures $8,878.74 $24,316.32 $ -15,437.58 -63.49 %

NET OTHER REVENUE $ -8,878.74 $12,753.47 $ -21,632.21 -169.62 %

NET REVENUE $ -16,231.17 $5,269.37 $ -21,500.54 -408.03 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

November 2022

Cash Basis  Saturday, December 3, 2022 10:49 AM GMT-08:00   1/2

TOTAL

NOV 2022 NOV 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

Revenue

DISI - Grand Theatre Events 4,605.00 -4,605.00 -100.00 %

DISI - Holiday Light Parade 200.00 280.00 -80.00 -28.57 %

DISI - Holiday Ornament Stroll 19,656.70 21,705.00 -2,048.30 -9.44 %

Donation 7.87 -7.87 -100.00 %

Sponshorships 600.00 -600.00 -100.00 %

Sponsorships 289.42 -289.42 -100.00 %

Total Revenue $19,856.70 $27,487.29 $ -7,630.59 -27.76 %

GROSS PROFIT $19,856.70 $27,487.29 $ -7,630.59 -27.76 %

Expenditures

Cen Ten

Gross Wages - CenTen 2,477.64 3,421.11 -943.47 -27.58 %

Payroll Tax Exp-CenTen 204.22 263.98 -59.76 -22.64 %

Workers Comp Ins-CenTen 23.80 30.64 -6.84 -22.32 %

Total Cen Ten 2,705.66 3,715.73 -1,010.07 -27.18 %

District Identity

Grand Theatre Events 2,682.43 -2,682.43 -100.00 %

Gross Wages - District Identity 2,477.64 1,140.34 1,337.30 117.27 %

Halloween Parade 250.00 -250.00 -100.00 %

Holiday Event-Decor Santa Hut 6,400.00 450.00 5,950.00 1,322.22 %

Holiday Light Parade 303.10 -303.10 -100.00 %

Office Supplies 23.92 -23.92 -100.00 %

Payroll Tax Exp-DISI 204.22 88.00 116.22 132.07 %

Workers Comp Ins-DISI 23.80 10.23 13.57 132.65 %

Total District Identity 9,105.66 4,948.02 4,157.64 84.03 %

Organization/Contingency

Bank Charges 1,170.30 25.00 1,145.30 4,581.20 %

Communication Expense 181.19 153.74 27.45 17.85 %

CPA Services 8,500.00 8,500.00

Financial Reporting Expense 1,000.00 200.00 800.00 400.00 %

Gross Wages - Admin 825.87 3,421.11 -2,595.24 -75.86 %

Insurance 13,348.84 -13,348.84 -100.00 %

Office/General Administrative Expenditures 211.09 211.09

PayChex Service Fee-Admin 318.27 308.60 9.67 3.13 %

Payroll Tax Exp-Admin 68.09 263.98 -195.89 -74.21 %

Web Site 244.40 244.40

Workers Comp Ins-Admin 7.94 30.64 -22.70 -74.09 %

Total Organization/Contingency 12,527.15 17,751.91 -5,224.76 -29.43 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

November 2022

Cash Basis  Saturday, December 3, 2022 10:49 AM GMT-08:00   2/2

TOTAL

NOV 2022 NOV 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

SOBO/Parking

District Maintenance 165.00 4,840.00 -4,675.00 -96.59 %

Gross Wages - SOBO 2,477.64 3,421.11 -943.47 -27.58 %

Payroll Tax Expense-SOBO 204.22 263.98 -59.76 -22.64 %

Workers Comp Ins-SOBO 23.80 30.64 -6.84 -22.32 %

Total SOBO/Parking 2,870.66 8,555.73 -5,685.07 -66.45 %

Total Expenditures $27,209.13 $34,971.39 $ -7,762.26 -22.20 %

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -7,352.43 $ -7,484.10 $131.67 1.76 %

Other Revenue

Taps on Tenth Income 37,069.79 -37,069.79 -100.00 %

Total Other Revenue $0.00 $37,069.79 $ -37,069.79 -100.00 %

Other Expenditures

Candy Crawl Expenses 493.43 493.43

Car Show Expense 1,750.00 375.00 1,375.00 366.67 %

Ornament Stroll 4,535.31 1,716.93 2,818.38 164.15 %

Sales Tax Expense 2,100.00 1,710.00 390.00 22.81 %

Taps on Tenth Expense 20,514.39 -20,514.39 -100.00 %

Total Other Expenditures $8,878.74 $24,316.32 $ -15,437.58 -63.49 %

NET OTHER REVENUE $ -8,878.74 $12,753.47 $ -21,632.21 -169.62 %

NET REVENUE $ -16,231.17 $5,269.37 $ -21,500.54 -408.03 %


